
BASADZI MEDIA - ADVERTISINGwww.basadzi.co.za

2
0

17
13

6
5

INVITATION FOR BIDS
THESE BIDS ARE SUBJECT TO THE PPPFA AS AMENDED AND PREFERENTIAL PROCUREMENT REGULATION 2017 AND THE 

GENERAL CONDITIONS OF CONTRACT AND IF APPLICABLE TO ANY SPECIAL CONDITIONS OF CONTRACT.

The Projects will be subjected to functionality (quality) evaluation whereby a minimum qualifying score of 60% will be required for bidders to 
be further evaluated for procurement points. The functionality criterion is explained in the bid document.

EPHRAIM MOGALE
L O C A L   M U N I C I PA L I T Y

Bid No

EPMLM 
/8/3/291

EPMLM 
/8/3/292

 

EPMLM 
/8/3/293

Description

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY 
OF 30 WOOD POWER 
LINE POLE

PROFESSIONAL 
SERVICES PROVIDER 
FOR DEVELOPMENT 
OF PUBLIC LIGHTING 
MASTER PLAN 

TRANSFORMER 
MAINTENANCE-OIL 
PURIFICATION

Document 
available

05/09/2017

05/09/2017

05/09/2017

Non-Refundable 
tender fee 

R550.00

R550.00

R550.00

Requirements

Estimated CIDB 
Grading of 2EP 
or Higher 

Estimated CIDB 
Grading of 2EP 
or Higher

Estimated CIDB 
grading of 2EP 
or Higher 

Compulsory meeting 
(briefing) 

07/09/2017 at 11:00
EPMLM caucus room

07/09/2017 at 11:30
EPMLM caucus room

07/09/2017 at 12:00
EPMLM  caucus room

Closing Date 
and Time

15/09/2017
at 12:00

15/09/2017
at 12:00

15/09/2017
at 12:00

Criteria -8/3/291 
Criteria -8/3/293 

Company experience

Site agent experience 

Plant and Equipment 

Total 

Criteria- 8/3/292

Qualification of key personnel 

Company experience 

Proof of Professional indemnity  Insurance 

Total

Maximum 
Weights

50

20

30

100

Maximum 
Weights

45

50

5

100

The Municipality will adjudicate and awards bids in accordance with the BBBEE status level of contributor on 80/20 where 80 will be allocated 
to price and 20 to BBBEE of level of the contributor. Bids will remain valid for 90 days after closing date. 
Completed bids in sealed envelopes, clearly marked with the relevant bid number and description, should be deposited in the bid box situated 
at the offices of the: Ephraim Mogale local municipality, 2 ficus street, marble hall, 0450, where bids will be opened in public. Bids 
not clearly marked and sealed envelopes will not be considered.

Documents will be available from the Cashiers offices from 08:00 to 15:30 weekdays
NB: Bidders should ensure that bids are delivered on time to the correct address. Late bids will not be accepted. Ephraim Mogale local 
Municipality does not have bind itself to accept the lowest or any tender and reserve the right to accept any tender in whole. Briefing sessions 
are compulsory, only one representative per company and failure to attend will lead to automatic disqualification.
Administrative queries should directed to: SCM (Madisha J), at tel: (013) 261 8450 / 8462 / 8496.

Technical queries should be directed to: Electrical (Durie J), at tel: (013) 261 8454.


